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First Time Students 

FTIAC* 

Transfer 

Guest 

Student Credit Hours (SCH) 

Total SCH 

In-district SCH 

Out-district SCH 

Average SCH per Student 

Average SCH per Section 

Part/Full Time Status 

Full-Time 

Part-Time 

Gender 

Female 

Male 

Age Distribution 

Under25 

25 or Older 

MeanAge 

Mode Age 

MedianAge 

Ethnicity 

White 

Black 

Native American 

Asian 

Hispanic 

Fall 1996 student Profile 

Auburn Highland Orchard Royal Oak/ College-

1,931 992 1,681 6,528 

1,281 738 1,056 1,143 4,218 

609 239 560 736 2,144 

65 12 39 60 176 

60,873 29,486 51,236 46,138 187,734 

54,786 27,717 43,551 37,833 159,574 

6,087 1,769 7,685 8,305 28,160 

7.7 6.0 8.4 6.4 7.2 

81.9 76.7 76.5 82.8 79.7 

20% 18% 23% 17% 20% 

80% 82% 77% 83% 80% 

49% 71% 58% 65% 60% 

51% 29% 42% 35% 40% 

45% 39% 49% 40% 46% 

54% 61% 51% 60% 54% 

28 28 27.2 28.5 28 

19 19 19 19 19 

25 25 24 25 25 

85% 92% 83% 68% 79.3% 

8% 3% 8% 26% 11.9% 

0.8% 0.8% 0.5% 0.6% 0.7% 

4% 2% 6% 3% 3.8% 

3% 2% 2% 2% 2.2% 
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Total Enrollment 

First Time Students 

FTIAC* 

Transfer 

Guest 

Student Credit Hours (SCH) 

Total SCH 

In-district SCH 

Out-district SCH 

Average SCH per Student 

Average SCH per Section 

Part/Full Time Status 

Full-Time 

Part-Time 

Gender 

Female 

Male 

Age Distribution 

Under25 

25 or Older 

MeanAge 

Mode Age 

MedianAge 

Ethnicity 

White 

Black 

Native American 

Asian 

Hispanic 

Fall 1996 Student Profile 

7,909 4,909 6,071 7,255 26,144 

1,931 992 1,681 1,924 6,528 

1,281 738 1,056 1,143 4,218 

609 239 560 736 2,144 

65 12 39 60 176 

60,873 29,486 51,236 46,138 187,734 

54,786 27,717 43,551 37,833 159,574 

6,087 1,769 7,685 8,305 28,160 

7.7 6.0 8.4 6.4 7.2 

81.9 76.7 76.5 82.8 79.7 

20% 18% 23% 17% 20% 

80% 82% 77% 83% 80% 

49% 71% 58% 65% 60% 

51% 29% 42% 35% 40% 

45% 39% 49% 40% 46% 

54% 61% 51% 60% 54% 

28 28 27.2 28.5 28 

19 19 19 19 19 

25 25 24 25 25 

85% 92% 83% 68% 79.3% 

8% 3% 8% 26% 11.9% 

0.8% 0.8% 0.5% 0.6% 0.7% 

4% 2% 6% 3% 3.8% 

3% 2% 2% 2% 2.2% 



Long-term Educational Goal 

Baccalaureate Degree or Higher 

Two-Year Associate Degree 

One-Year Certificate of Completion 

Classes Only 

Primary Reason for Attending OCC 

To Obtain an OCC Degree or Certificate 

To Complete Courses for Transfer 

To Gain Skills to Get a Job 

To Upgrade Existing Job Skills 

To Take Courses for Personal Enrichment 

Other 

How Long Do You Expect to Be at OCC? 

One Semester 

Two Semesters 

Three Semesters 

One Year 

Two Years 

Three Years 

More Than Three Years 

Auburn 
Hills 

57% 

24% 

18% 

15% 

10% 

48% 

18% 

10% 

4% 

5% 

10% 

15% 

8% 

18% 

30% 

20% 

17% 

* FTIAC represents first-time in any college student. 

Highland 
Lakes 

57% 

24% 

18% 

15% 

10% 

48% 

18% 

10% 

4% 

5% 

10% 

15% 

8% 

18% 

30% 

20% 

17% 

Orchard 
Ridge 

57% 

24% 

18% 

15% 

10% 

48% 

18% 

10% 

4% 

5% 

10% 

15% 

8% 

18% 

30% 

20% 

17% 

Royal Oak/ 
Southfield 

57% 

24% 

18% 

15% 

10% 

48% 

18% 

10% 

4% 

5% 

10% 

15% 

8% 

18% 

30% 

20% 

17% 

College
Wide 

57% 

24% 

18% 

15% 

10% 

48% 

18% 

10% 

4% 

5% 

10% 

15% 

8% 

18% 

30% 

20% 

17% 


