

OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Fall 1996 Student Profile

	Auburn Hills	Highland Lakes	Orchard Ridge	Royal Oak/ Southfield	College- Wide
STUDENT INTENTIONS					
Total Enrollment	7,909	4,909	6,071	7,255	26,144
First Time Students	1,931	992	1,681	1,924	6,528
FTIAC*	1,281	738	1,056	1,143	4,218
Transfer	609	239	560	736	2,144
Guest	65	12	39	60	176
Student Credit Hours (SCH)					
Total SCH	60,873	29,486	51,236	46,138	187,734
In-district SCH	54,786	27,717	43,551	37,833	159,574
Out-district SCH	6,087	1,769	7,685	8,305	28,160
Average SCH per Student	7.7	6.0	8.4	6.4	7.2
Average SCH per Section	81.9	76.7	76.5	82.8	79.7
Part/Full Time Status					
Full-Time	20%	18%	23%	17%	20%
Part-Time	80%	82%	77%	83%	80%
STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS					
Gender			••••••	•	
Female	49%	71%	58%	65%	60%
Male	51%	29%	42%	35%	40%
Age Distribution					
Under 25	45%	39%	49%	40%	46%
25 or Older	54%	61%	51%	60%	54%
Mean Age	28	28	27.2	28.5	28
Mode Age	19	19	19	19	19
Median Age	25	25	24	25	25
Ethnicity					
White	85%	92%	83%	68%	79.3%
Black	8%	3%	8%	26%	11.9%
Native American	0.8%	0.8%	0.5%	0.6%	0.7%
Asian	4%	2%	6%	3%	3.8%
Hispanic	3%	2%	2%	2%	2.2%
_					



Fall 1996 Student Profile

OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE

	Auburn Hills	Highland Lakes	Orchard Ridge	Royal Oak/ Southfield	College- Wide
STUDENT INTENTIONS					
Total Enrollment	7,909	4,909	6,071	7,255	26,144
First Time Students	1,931	992	1,681	1,924	6,528
FTIAC*	1,281	738	1,056	1,143	4,218
Transfer	609	239	560	736	2,144
Guest	65	12	39	60	176
Student Credit Hours (SCH)					
Total SCH	60,873	29,486	51,236	46,138	187,734
In-district SCH	54,786	27,717	43,551	37,833	159,574
Out-district SCH	6,087	1,769	7,685	8,305	28,160
Average SCH per Student	7.7	6.0	8.4	6.4	7.2
Average SCH per Section	81.9	76.7	76.5	82.8	79.7
Part/Full Time Status			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Full-Time	20%	18%	23%	17%	20%
Part-Time	80%	82%	77%	83 %	80%
STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS					
Gender					
Female	49%	71%	58%	65%	60%
Male	51%	29 %	42%	35%	40%
Age Distribution					
Under 25	45%	39%	49 %	40%	46%
25 or Older	54%	61%	51%	60%	54%
Mean Age	28	28	27.2	28,5	28
Mode Age	19	19	19	19	19
Median Age	25	25	24	25	25
Ethnicity					
White	85%	92%	83%	68%	79.3%
Black	8%	3%	8%	26%	11.9%
Native American	0.8%	0.8%	0.5%	0.6%	0.7%
Asian	4%	2%	6%	3%	3.8%
Hispanic	3%	2%	2%	2%	2.2%

	Auburn Hills	Highland Lakes	Orchard Ridge	Royal Oak/ Southfield	College- Wide
STUDENT INTENTIONS					
Long-term Educational Goal					
Baccalaureate Degree or Higher	57%	57%	57%	57%	57%
Two-Year Associate Degree	24%	24%	24%	24%	24%
One-Year Certificate of Completion	18%	18%	18%	18%	18%
Classes Only	15%	15%	15%	15%	15%
Primary Reason for Attending OCC		-			·
To Obtain an OCC Degree or Certificate	10%	10%	10%	10%	10%
To Complete Courses for Transfer	48%	48%	48%	48%	48%
To Gain Skills to Get a Job	18%	18%	18%	18%	18%
To Upgrade Existing Job Skills	10%	10%	10%	10%	10%
To Take Courses for Personal Enrichment	4%	4%	4%	4%	4%
Other	5%	5%	5%	5%	5%
How Long Do You Expect to Be at OCC?					
One Semester	10%	10%	10%	10%	10%
Two Semesters	15%	15%	15%	15%	15%
Three Semesters	8%	8%	8%	8%	8%
One Year	18%	18%	18%	18%	18%
Two Years	30%	30%	30%	30%	30%
Three Years	20%	20%	20%	20%	20%
More Than Three Years	17%	17%	17%	17%	17%

^{*} FTIAC represents first-time in any college student.